ADA COUNTY PHONE GUIDE

ADA COUNTY PHONE GUIDE
Assessor’s Office

DMV

Central Health District. ..o,

Child Support Services

Treasurer’s Office

Recorder’s Office

CITY
City of Boise

City of Eagle
City of Star..occocen

Garden City Hall

City of Kuna

208-287-7200
208-577-3131
208-375-5211
208-334-2479
208-287-6800
208-287-6840

208-608-7460
208-939-6813
208-286-7247
208-472-2900
208-922-5546

Meridian City Hall

Development Services. ...

Building Permits

Plat Review.

Planning & Zoning

LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Ada County Highway District......ccen

Boise Parks & Recreation

Meridian Parks & Recreation...........cccooocevcevcce.

PROPERTY TAX RELIEF
Circuit Breaker.

Hardship Exemptions

Homeowner’s Exemption

SEWER & WATER DISTRICT
Boise City Sewer & Trash

Desert View.

City of Eagle Water Department............

Eagle Water Co

Eagle Sewer
Garden City Public Works

Meridian Sewer & Water.

Star Sewer

West Boise Sewer.

MISCELLANEOUS

Boise City Housing Authority...............
Idaho Housing & Financing...........c.........
Idaho Real Estate Commission........

Floodplain Information

EDUCATION

Boise School Administration..........
Kuna School Administration..................

West Ada School Admin

208-888-4433
208-287-7900
208-287-7900
208-287-7900
208-287-7900

208-387-6100
208-608-7600
208-888-3579

208-287-7200
208-287-7960
208-287-7200

208-608-7460
208-362-4395
208-489-8777
208-939-0242
208-939-0132
208-472-2930
208-888-4439
208-286-7388
208-375-8521

208-345-4907
208-331-4700
208-334-3285
208-608-7100

208-854-4000
208-922-1000
208-855-4500

ADA COUNTY PHONE GUIDE

GARBAGE & RECYCLING
Ada County (Landfill)
Republic Services
Garden City Utilities
Kuna (J&M Sanitation)

208-577-4710
208-345-1265
208-472-2930
208-922-3313

UTILITIES
Idaho Power

208-388-2323
208-377-6840

Intermountain Gas

WATER COMPANIES

Garden City Water 208-472-2930
Meridian 208-888-4439
Veolia 208-362-7304

IRRIGATION DISTRICTS

Boise-Kuna 208-922-5608
Nampa & Meridian 208-466-7861
New York 208-378-1023
Settler’s 208-344-2471

SEPTIC TANK AND WELL INSPECTION
Environment Health Department (Septic)............. 208-375-5211
Idaho Department of Water Resources (Well).... 208-287-4800

FIRE DEPARTMENTS, NON-EMERGENCY

Boise 208-570-6500
Eagle 208-939-6463
Kuna 208-922-1144
Meridian 208-888-1234
Star 208-286-7772

POLICE DEPARTMENTS, NON-EMERGENCY

Boise (Dispatch) 208-377-6790

Meridian 208-888-6678
Eagle 208-938-2260
Star. 208-377-6790
HOSPITALS

St. Alphonsus 208-367-2121
St. Luke’s 208-381-2222
NEWSPAPERS

Boise Weekly. 208-344-2055

208-336-3768
208-377-6370

Idaho Business Review.
The Idaho Stateman

TELEVISION & INTERNET

Sparklight 208-375-8288
Centurylink 208-801-6879
DirectTV. 885-833-4388
DISH 800-803-3388

CANYON COUNTY PHONE GUIDE

CANYON COUNTY PHONE GUIDE
Assessor’s Office

DMV...

Southwest Health District

Health & Welfare (Nampa)........ccooo.e
Health & Welfare (Caldwell)......coovvc...

Recorder..

Treasurer

CITY

208-454-7431
208-455-6020
208-455-5300
208-465-8460
208-454-0421
208-454-7555
208-454-7354

City of Caldwell
City of Nampa

Melba City Hall

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
Caldwell...

POST OFFICES
Caldwell

Middleton

Nampa

PUBLIC LIBRARIES
Caldwell

Nampa...

WATER/SEWER/TRASH
Caldwell

Middleton

Nampa

UTILITIES
Idaho Power

Intermountain Gas

NEWSPAPERS
Idaho Press Tribune

Idaho Statesman

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Caldwell

Melba
Middleton

Nampa

Notus

Parma

Vallivue

Wilder.

208-455-3000
208-468-4413
208-495-2722

208-459-7493
208-466-4641

208-454-5560
208-585-2219
208-461-0379

208-459-3242

.208-468-5800

208-455-3000
208-585-3133
208-468-5711

208-388-2323
208-377-6840

208-467-9252
208-377-6840

208-467-9252
208-495-1141
208-585-3027
208-468-4600
208-459-7442
208-779-4069
208-454-0445
208-337-7400
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FIRE DEPARTMENTS, NON-EMERGENCY

Caldwell
Nampa

208-455-3032
208-468-5770

POLICE DEPARTMENTS, NON-EMERGENCY

Caldwell

Nampa

SHERIFF, NON-EMERGENCY

208-455-3115
208-465-2257

Canyon County. 208-454-7510
Gem County. 208-365-3521
Owyhee Count 208-495-1154
HOSPITALS

St. Alphonsus Caldwell 208-302-7150
St. Alphonsus Nampa 208-205-1000
St. Luke’s Nampa 208-505-2000
West Valley. 208-459-4641

TELEVISION/PHONE/INTERNET
Sparklight

208-455-5555

Century Link

208-936-4245

DirectTV.

885-802-3473

DISH

885-318-0572

GEM COUNTY PHONE GUIDE
UTILITIES
Idaho Power. 208-388-2323

208-377-6840

Intermountain Gas

WATER/SEWER/TRASH

City of Emmett 208-365-6054
Landfill 208-365-2604
NEWSPAPERS

208-365-0636
208-365-6066

Gem County Gazette

Messenger Index

CITY HALL
Emmett 208-365-3485

DRIVERS LICENSE
Gem County.

208-365-3524

OTHER
Gem County Assessor 208-365-2982
Gem County Treasurer 208-365-3272

Gem County Recorder/Clerk.......ccien 208-365-4561

SEPTIC TANK AND WELL INSPECTION
Environmental Health Department.........c. 208-375-5211
208-287-4800

Idaho Dept. of Water Resources

POLICE DEPARTMENTS, NON-EMERGENCY
208-365-6055
208-365-3521

Emmett Police
Gem County Sheriff

FIRE DEPARTMENTS, NON-EMERGENCY
Emmett Fire

208-398-8042

Gem County Fire Protection 208-365-2012

HOSPITALS

Valor Health 208-365-3561
TELEVISION/PHONE/INTERNET

Sparklight 208-455-5555
DirecTV. 855-802-3473
DISH 855-318-0572

208-398-7000
208-953-0466

Digi-Comm Internet

Emmett Internet Service
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